
NVTA Contact Information

NAME TITLE DESK PHONE WORK CELL EMAIL

Monica Backmon Chief Executive Officer 703.642.4650 571.355.4176 monica.backmon@thenovaauthority.org

Amanda Sink Executive Assistant to the CEO 703.642.4651 571.585.3499 amanda.sink@thenovaauthority.org

Michael Longhi Chief Financial Officer 703.642.4653 571.355.3512 michael.longhi@thenovaauthority.org

Jonathan Davis Board Secretary 703.642.1706 571.585.3964 jonathan.davis@thenovaauthority.org
Margaret Duker Accounting Assistant 703.462.3972 margaret.duker@thenovaauthority.org

Erica Hawksworth Communications & Public Affairs Manager 703-642-4661 571.355.4461 erica.hawksworth@thenovaauthority.org

Abigail Hillerich Communications and Marketing Coordinator 571-585-3465 abigail.hillerich@thenovaauthority.org

Peggy Teal Assistant Finance Officer 703.642.4654 571.355.3487 peggy.teal@thenovaauthority.org

Adnan Malik Senior Accountant 703.642.4658 571.567.6672 adnan.malik@thenovaauthority.org

Dev Priya Sen Investment & Debt Manager 703.642.4660 703.947.7604 dev.priyasen@thenovaauthority.org

Keith Jasper Principal, Transportation Planning and 

Programming
703.642.4655 571.205.6122

keith.jasper@thenovaauthority.org

Sree Nampoothiri Senior Transportation Planner 703.642.4656 703.762.6298 sree.nampoothiri@thenovaauthority.org

Harun Rashid Regional Transportation Modeler 703.642.4659 571.355.3938 harun.rashid@thenovaauthority.org

Mackenzie Love Regional Transportation Planner 703.642.4665 703.947.7606 mackenzie.love@thenovaauthority.org

Ian Newman Regional Transportation Planner 703.947.7605 ian.newman@thenovaauthority.org

Main/Info Number 703.642.4652 theauthority@thenovaauthority.org

NVTA Conf Rm 703.642.4657

Fax Number 703.642.5077
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